Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing
Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn

PROJECT NO.: NH-083-1(43)

ISLAND: O	ahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060		•••	JAS. W.	GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWI	T PACIFIC CO.	GRACE F	PACIFIC CORP.	TRAN	ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION VAYS DIVISION
1	RTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002							i			
COMPLETION	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
202.0100	Removal of Drainage Structures and Obstructions	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$365,500.00	L.S.	\$29,900.00
202.0420	Removal of Guardrail (1,050 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,010.54	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$6,546.80	L.S.	\$15,750.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	5900	CU YD	\$130.88	\$772,192.00	\$150.00	\$885,000.00	\$179.70	\$1,060,230.00	\$100.00	\$590,000.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	100	CU YD	\$108.69	\$10,869.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$107.50	\$10,750.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
206.4200	Structure Excavation for Culverts, Headwalls, and Wingwalls	222	CU YD	\$276.63	\$61,411.86	\$150.00	\$33,300.00	\$1,612.50	\$357,975.00	\$330.00	\$73,260.00
206.5000	Structure Excavation for Retaining Walls	100	CU YD	\$213.47	\$21,347.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$107.50	\$10,750.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
206.5100	Structure Excavation for End Post and Approach Slab	180	CU YD	\$431.56	\$77,680.80	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$53.80	\$9,684.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00
206.7250	Structure Backfill for Retaining Walls	80	CU YD	\$193.75	\$15,500.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.30	\$6,024.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
206.8000	Filter Material	2360	CU YD	\$106.94	\$252,378.40	\$150.00	\$354,000.00	\$376.30	\$888,068.00	\$35.00	\$82,600.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
211.0100	Archaeological Mitigation	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	215	CU YD	\$209.13	\$44,962.95	\$75.00	\$16,125.00	\$215.00	\$46,225.00	\$100.00	\$21,500.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	8000	TON	\$111.17	\$889,360.00	\$115.00	\$920,000.00	\$134.00	\$1,072,000.00	\$110.00	\$880,000.00
402.0100	Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement	19815	TON	\$133.25	\$2,640,348.75	\$140.00	\$2,774,100.00	\$167.50	\$3,319,012.50	\$70.00	\$1,387,050.00
402.0600	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$144,600.00	Allowance	\$144,600.00	Allowance	\$144,600.00	Allowance	\$144,600.00
501.0200	Structural Steel - Foot Bridges (13,200 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$65,970.09	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$69,806.20	L.S.	\$66,000.00
										Sheet No	. 1 of 7 Sheets

STATE OF HAWAII

Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing

	Transfer Famoy . Toda to order in ing _ion in in	•									
PROJECT N	IO.: NH-083-1(43) Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles									OTAT	T OF HAVAIAU
ISLAND: O	ahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060			JAS. W.	GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWI	T PACIFIC CO.	GRACE F	PACIFIC CORP.	DEPA TRAN	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF SPORTATION
1	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002									nighvi	/AYS DIVISION
COMPLETION	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days	·			· ·						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
502.2110	Treated Timber (2.25 MBF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,176.56	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$21,500.00	L.S.	\$17,700.00
503.1020	Concrete in Box Culverts, Headwalls and Wingwalls (58 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$83,437.27	L.S.	\$65,000.00	L.S.	\$68,585.00	L.S.	\$157,500.00
503.1050	Concrete in Retaining Walls (36 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$31,049.55	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$19,350.00	L.S.	\$32,400.00
503.1400	Concrete in End Post and Approach Slab Structure (170 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$137,301.49	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$58,050.00	L.S.	\$340,000.00
503.1401	Concrete in Other Structures (50 C.Y.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$51,687.24	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$26,875.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00
507.3000	Metal Hand Railing (19,500 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$74,593.12	L.S.	\$75,000.00	L.S.	\$136,281.00	L.S.	\$97,500.00
602.0030	Reinforcing Steel in Box Culverts, Headwalls and Wingwalls (6,725 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,305.80	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,686.80	L.S.	\$35,700.00
602.0050	Reinforcing Steel for Retaining Walls (3,700 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,453.47	L.S.	\$4,000.00	Ĺ.S.	\$3,413.10	L.S.	\$3,500.00
602.0400	Reinforcing Steel for End Post and Approach Slab Structure (24,500 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$21,206.45	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$19,952.00	L.S.	\$18,500.00
602.0401	Reinforcing Steel in Other Structures (3,500 Lb.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,046.99	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$862.20	L.S.	\$3,500.00
603.9000	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	13	LIN FT	\$152.16	* \$1,978.08	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$537.50	\$6,987.50	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
603.9020	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	13	LIN FT	\$194.44	\$2,527.72	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,075.00	\$13,975.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00
604.4760	Adjust Cable Box	2	EACH	\$1,804.29	\$3,608.58	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$806.30	\$1,612.60	\$250.00	\$500.00
604.5000	Raise Water Valves, Meter Boxes and Manholes to Finished Grade	102	EACH	\$453.51	\$46,258.02	\$400.00	\$40,800.00	\$322.50	\$32,895.00	\$450.00	\$45,900.00
										Sheet No.	2 of 7 Sheets

	Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn										
PROJECT N	O.: NH-083-1(43) Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles										·
ISLAND: O	ahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060			JAS. W. (GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWI	T PACIFIC CO.	GRACE I	PACIFIC CORP.	DEPA	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION
į.	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002	· .					: : :			HIGHW	VAYS DIVISION
COMPLETION	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days	. •									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.5020	Inlet Box, 2.00 ft. to 2.99 ft.	2	EACH	\$6,609.97	\$13,219.94	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,267.60	\$52,535.20	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
604.5021	Inlet Box, 3.00 ft. to 3.99 ft.	1.	EACH	\$8,136.98	\$8,136.98	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$30,621.40	\$30,621.40	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.5022	Inlet Box, 4.00 ft. to 4.99 ft.	2	EACH	\$7,594.70	\$15,189.40	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$34,949.30	\$69,898.60	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.5023	Inlet Box, 5.00 ft. to 5.99 ft.	3	EACH	\$8,007.47	\$24,022.41	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$38,230.20	\$114,690.60	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
604.7000	2' x 4' Electric Pull Box	5	EACH	\$1,381.39	\$6,906.95	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,292.20	\$6,461.00	\$1,419.00	\$7,095.00
606.3100	Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail w/ 8 ft. Post	5290	LIN FT	\$41.43	\$219,164.70	\$32.00	\$169,280.00	\$49.70	\$262,913.00	\$35.00	\$185,150.00
606.3101	W-Beam Rubrail	555	LIN FT	\$19.57	\$10,861.35	\$17.00	\$9,435.00	\$18.30	\$10,156.50	\$40.00	\$22,200.00
606.3350	Guardrail Type 3 - Double Nested Thrie Beam with Steel Posts	970	LIN FT	\$72.20	\$70,034.00	\$53.00	\$51,410.00	\$72.30	\$70,131.00	\$200.00	\$194,000.00
606.4230	State Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier (Intermediate Panel)	25	EACH	\$249.20	\$6,230.00	\$1,200,00	\$30,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$161,250.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00
606.7000	FLEAT Guardrail End Treatment	84	EACH	\$3,985.51	\$334,782.84	\$3,350.00	\$281,400.00	\$3,601.30	\$302,509.20	\$6,000.00	\$504,000.00
606.7010	Type "G" Modified Guardrail End Treatment	27	EACH	\$2,187.20	\$59,054.40	\$1,900.00	\$51,300.00	\$2,042.50	\$55,147.50	\$3,000.00	\$81,000.00
606.7510	Guardrail Transition (Thrie Beam)	17	EACH	\$4,664.60	\$79,298.20	\$3,900.00	\$66,300.00	\$4,192.50	\$71,272.50	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00
607.0160	6-feet Chain Link Fence without Top Rail and with Concrete Footings	260	LIN FT	\$26.59	\$6,913.40	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$39.70	\$10,322.00	\$35.00	\$9,100.00
612.0100	Grouted Rubble Paving	8	CU YD	\$1,057.12	\$8,456.96	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$806.30	\$6,450.40	\$475.00	\$3,800.00
613.0010	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	25	EACH	\$374.13	\$9,353.25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$322.50	\$8,062.50	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
		<u> </u>								Sheet No.	3 of 7 Sheets

PROJECT: Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing

The state of the s	Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn										
PROJECT N	NO.: NH-083-1(43) Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles			; ;							
ISLAND: O	ahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060			JAS. W. (GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWI	T PACIFIC CO.	GRACE F	PACIFIC CORP.	DEP/ TRAN	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF SPORTATION
	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002							Í	:	HIGHW	AYS DIVISION
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	255	EACH	\$69.07	\$17,612.85	\$13.00	\$3,315.00	\$64.50	\$16,447.50	\$50.00	\$12,750.00
621.4100	Reflector Marker RM-2 with Flexible Delineator Post (Type B)	30	EACH	\$109.36	\$3,280.80	\$83.00	\$2,490.00	\$102.10	\$3,063.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
621.4110	Reflector Marker RM-3 with Post	288	EACH	\$97.85	\$28,180.80	\$50.00	\$14,400.00	\$91.40	\$26,323.20	\$75.00	\$21,600.00
621.4120	Reflector Marker RM-4 with Post	20	EACH	\$161.16	\$3,223.20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$150.50	\$3,010.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	176	EACH	\$241.74	\$42,546.24	\$200.00	\$35,200.00	\$225.80	\$39,740.80	\$250.00	\$44,000.00
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) without Post	52	EACH	\$97.85	\$5,088.20	\$95.00	\$4,940.00	\$91.40	\$4,752.80	\$250.00	\$13,000.00
621.6100	Type A Route Marker Assembly	2	EACH	\$253.26	\$506.52	\$213.00	\$426.00	\$236.50	\$473.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
621.7000	Construction Sign with Post	14	EACH	\$762.88	\$10,680.32	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$559.00	\$7,826.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
621.7010	Construction Sign	8	EACH	\$264.62	\$2,116.96	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$112.90	\$903.20	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
621.7500	Mile Post Marker with Post	5	EACH	\$178.43	\$892.15	\$183.00	\$915.00	\$166.60	\$833.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
621.8000	School Sign S2-1 with Post	3	EACH	\$322.32	\$966.96	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$301.00	\$903.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
621.8003	Miscellaneous Sign "Do Not Throw Rubbish Over Bridge" and Post	2	EACH	\$253.26	\$506.52	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$236.50	\$473.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
621.8004	Miscellaneous Sign "Walk Bicycles Across Bridge" and Post	8	EACH	\$276.28	\$2,210.24	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$258.00	\$2,064.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
621.9000	Type II Object Marker	400	EACH	\$34.53	\$13,812.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$32.30	\$12,920.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
					<u></u>			·		Sheet No	. 4 of 7 Sheets

I	Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn						•				
PROJECT	NO.: NH-083-1(43) Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles				·	·					
ISLAND: O	ahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060			JAS. W.	GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWI	T PACIFIC CO.	GRACE F	PACIFIC CORP.	DEPA TRANS	E OF HAWAII RTMENT OF SPORTATION
	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002									HIGHW	AYS DIVISION
COMPLETI	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days	y.				:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5030	1 - 4-Inch Schedule 40 (PVC) Concrete Encased Duct	20	LIN FT	\$103.60	\$2,072.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$96.80	\$1,936.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
622.5031	1 - 3-Inch Schedule 40 (PVC) Concrete Encased Duct	80	LIN FT	\$92.09	\$7,367.20	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$86.00	\$6,880.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
622.7040	Relocate Street Light Support/Mounting Assembly	48	EACH	\$178.43	\$8,564.64	\$320.00	\$15,360.00	\$344.00	\$16,512.00	\$550.00	\$26,400.00
622.7050	New Street Light Luminaire/Photocell	215	EACH	\$322.32	\$69,298.80	\$280.00	\$60,200.00	\$301.00	\$64,715.00	\$655.00	\$140,825.00
623.7000	Install Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 ft. x 6 ft.) One Loop	2	EACH	\$823.08	\$1,646.16	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$768.60	\$1,537.20	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 31,860 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$24,572.83	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$22,947.20	L.S.	\$23,900.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 62,490 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$48,196.98	L.S.	\$42,000.00	L.S.	\$45,029.90	L.S.	\$46,870.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 5,865 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,523.54	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,224.30	L.S.	\$4,400.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 9,000 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.\$.	\$10,360.41	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$9,675.00	L.S.	\$6,750.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion - 590 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,154.61	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,078.20	L.S.	\$740.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	16	LANE	\$127.78	\$2,044.48	\$111.00	\$1,776.00	\$119.30	\$1,908.80	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4	EACH	\$90.94	\$363.76	\$79.00	\$316.00	\$84.90	\$339.60	\$20.00	\$80.00
							·				
		<u> </u>				1			<u> </u>	Sheet No.	5 of 7 Sheets

Sheet No. 5 of 7 Sheets

PROJECT	Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn										
PROJECT	NO.: NH-083-1(43) Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles										
ISLAND: 0	Dahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060			JAS. W.	GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWI	T PACIFIC CO.	GRACE I	PACIFIC CORP.	DEP	TE OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF ISPORTATION
DATE ADV	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002						· [•			VAYS DIVISION
COMPLET	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	72	EACH	\$230.23	\$16,576.56	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$215.00	\$15,480.00	\$500.00	\$36,000.00
629.2010	Type "A" Pavement Marker (1,310 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,730.46	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,351.40	L.S.	\$5,240.00
629.2030	Type "C" Pavement Marker (1,810 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,417.97	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$9,728.80	L.S.	\$7,240.00
629.2040	Type "D" Pavement Marker (1,550 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,921.46	L.S.	\$8,000.00	L.S.	\$8,331.30	L.S.	\$6,170.00
629.2070	Type "H" Pavement Marker (210 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$966.97	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$903.00	L.S.	\$810.00
629.2080	Type "J" Pavement Marker (1,460 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,554.69	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$6,121.10	L.S.	\$5,840.00
629.3000	Fire Hydrant Markers (52 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$287.33	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$268.30	L.S.	\$210.00
636.0000	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,561.60	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
636.1000	Project Site Laboratory (Not to Exceed \$22,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,642.18	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00	L.S.	\$22,000.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laborartory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
638.0000	Cellular Phone (4 Total, Not to Exceed \$2000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
645.1000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$130,000.00	F.A.	\$130,000.00	F.A.	\$130,000.00	F.A.	\$130,000.00
651.1000	Reconstructed Pavement	650	SQ YD	\$200.55	\$130,357.50	\$191.00	\$124,150.00	\$36.50	\$23,725.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
651.1010	Reconstructed Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Sta. 643+90 to Sta. 653+00) and (Sta. 719+40 to Sta. 724+50)	F.A,	F.A.	F.A.	\$90,000.00	F.A.	\$90,000.00	F.A.	\$90,000.00	F.A.	\$90,000.00
652.0000	Cold Planing	83550	SQ YD	\$5.65	\$472,057.50	\$5.50	\$459,525.00	\$10.40	\$868,920.00	\$20.00	\$1,671,000.00
	·								-	Sheet No.	6 of 7 Sheets

TABULATION OF BID) (D	ı	В		F	0	Ν	О	1	Т	Α	L	U	В	Α	Т	
-------------------	-----	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

	TABUEATION OF BIDS			T		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				T	
	Kamehameha Highway Resurfacing Waiahole Valley Road to Crouching Lion Inn										
PROJECT N	O.: NH-083-1(43) Net Length of Project: 7.23 Miles		·								
ISLAND: O	ahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko and Koolauloa TYPE CODES: 1000, Y060			JAS. W. C	GLOVER, LTD.	KIEWIT	PACIFIC CO.	GRACE F	PACIFIC CORP.	DEPA TRAN	E OF HAWAII ARTMENT OF SPORTATION
	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser - December 21, 2001 BIDS OPENED: February 28, 2002									HIGHW	/AYS DIVISION
COMPLETIO	ON TIME: Two Hundred Sixty (260) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
655.0100	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars - Culvert and Abutment (950 Holes)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$62,447.05	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$59,125.00	L.S.	\$23,000.00
660.0100	Temporary Pedestrian Bridges (4 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$524,957.24	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$236,275.00	L.S.	\$130,000.00
693.1000	Quadguard System Terminal Impact Attenuator (3 Bay)	3	EACH	\$20,145.24	\$60,435.72	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,812.50	\$56,437.50	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
693.2000	Quadguard System Replacement Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	9	CELL	\$805.81	\$7,252.29	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$752.50	\$6,772.50	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
693.3000	Quadguard System Replacement Nose Section Cover and Replacement Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	3	EACH	\$1,611.62	\$4,834.86	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,505.00	\$4,515.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Cellular Phones, Field Office, Project Site Laboratory, Allowance and Force Account Items.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$700,322.94	L.S.	\$750,000.00	L.S.	\$1,034,153.50	L.S.	\$449,090.00
	A. Sum of All Items				\$9,267,000.00	*	\$9,393,278.00		\$12,154,241.20		\$8,561,195.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in 0) or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A+B)	•			\$9,267,000.00	*	\$9,393,278.00		\$12,154,241.20		\$8,561,195.00
	* Corrected Figure						÷				
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids op	ened for this p	project.			•					
	Clit M. Mamer E. S. Christine Yamasaki, Froject Manager	3 - 28 - 02 Date	<u>2</u> _							· .	
	V									Sheet No.	. 7 of 7 Sheets